
Wis.-River Falls (5-10) -vs- New York U. (6-10)
3/19/2026 at Winter Haven, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hailey Kincaid (2-1)
Loss: Katie Antosiewicz (0-4)
HBP: Katie Antosiewicz, Monique Kamrowski
PB: None
 
Start: 1:15 PM   Time: 1:45   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Wis.-River Falls 2 0 0 4 4 10 8 0
New York U. 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2

Wis.-River Falls 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ella Stuber ss 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
Addison Eaton c 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
    Tessa Peterson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caitlyn Kressel dp 3 3 1 0 1 0 0
Lacie Lilyquist 3b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Ella Woida pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Addi DeMeyer 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grace Gardner 2b 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Abby Pitts ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Leah Oistad 1b 2 0 1 3 1 1 1
    Aubrey Musil ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kayla Dolan cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Autumn Hughes lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Amanda Holzhueter ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Alexa Dusterhoft rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Hailey Kincaid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 10 8 8 8 1 8

2B: Caitlyn Kressel (1); Grace Gardner (1)
SF: Addison Eaton (1)
SB: Ella Stuber (2); Caitlyn Kressel (1); Grace Gardner (1); Autumn
Hughes (1)
HBP: Ella Stuber (1); Grace Gardner (1)

New York U. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Siena Kiefer cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Alyssa Quary ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Sung 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Victoria Katilius 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carly Nelson c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emily Barbire 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Naya Schubel lf 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Sarah Huang rf 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Katie Antosiewicz p 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Monique Kamrowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 6 0 0 2 4

PO: Naya Schubel (1)
E: Emma Sung (1); Naya Schubel (1)

Wis.-River Falls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hailey Kincaid (W, 2-1) 5.0 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 19 19 3 8 74
Totals 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 19 19 3 8 74

New York U. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Katie Antosiewicz (L, 0-4) 3.2 5 5 4 4 1 1 0 1 0 16 21 3 6 77
Monique Kamrowski 1.1 3 5 3 4 0 0 0 1 0 6 12 2 2 35
Totals 8 10 7 8 1 1 0 2 0 22 33 5 8 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wis.-River Falls - Top of 1st UWR NYU
Ella Stuber grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-1 FB). 0 0
Addison Eaton walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Caitlyn Kressel reached first on an error by 3b (2-0 BB); Addison Eaton advanced to second. 0 0
Lacie Lilyquist flied out to cf (2-2 KKBB); Caitlyn Kressel advanced to second on the throw; Addison Eaton
advanced to third. 0 0
Grace Gardner hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 0 0
Leah Oistad singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); Grace Gardner advanced
to third; Caitlyn Kressel scored, unearned; Addison Eaton scored. 2 0
Kayla Dolan walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 0
Amanda Holzhueter pinch hit for Autumn Hughes. 2 0
Amanda Holzhueter grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 2 0

New York U. - Bottom of 1st UWR NYU
Autumn Hughes to lf for Amanda Holzhueter. 2 0
Siena Kiefer grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 2 0
Alyssa Quary grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BF). 2 0
Emma Sung grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 0

Wis.-River Falls - Top of 2nd UWR NYU
Alexa Dusterhoft grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 2 0
Ella Stuber grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 2 0
Addison Eaton flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0

New York U. - Bottom of 2nd UWR NYU
Victoria Katilius grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 2 0
Carly Nelson singled to second base (3-2 BBKBF). 2 0
Emily Barbire struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 2 0
Naya Schubel singled to shortstop (2-1 BBF); Carly Nelson advanced to second. 2 0
Katie Antosiewicz grounded out p to ss to 1b (2-2 BKKBF). 2 0

Wis.-River Falls - Top of 3rd UWR NYU
Caitlyn Kressel flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Lacie Lilyquist singled to right center (3-2 KKBBFB). 2 0
Ella Woida pinch ran for Lacie Lilyquist. 2 0
Ella Woida out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 2 0
Grace Gardner doubled down the rf line (1-1 BF). 2 0
Leah Oistad struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 0

New York U. - Bottom of 3rd UWR NYU
Lacie Lilyquist to 3b for Ella Woida. 2 0
Sarah Huang singled to right center (3-2 BFBFB). 2 0
Siena Kiefer out at first 1b to 2b, bunt (0-1 F); Sarah Huang advanced to second, out at third 2b to ss to
3b. 2 0
Alyssa Quary popped up to ss (0-1 F). 2 0

Wis.-River Falls - Top of 4th UWR NYU
Kayla Dolan grounded out to p (0-0). 2 0
Autumn Hughes singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 2 0
Autumn Hughes stole second. 2 0
Alexa Dusterhoft walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 0
Ella Stuber singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BFKB); Alexa
Dusterhoft advanced to third; Autumn Hughes scored. 3 0



Katie Antosiewicz to dp. 3 0
Monique Kamrowski to p. 3 0
Addison Eaton flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Ella Stuber advanced to third; Alexa Dusterhoft scored. 4 0
Caitlyn Kressel walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Caitlyn Kressel stole second. 4 0
Lacie Lilyquist walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 0
Grace Gardner walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Lacie Lilyquist advanced to second; Caitlyn Kressel advanced to
third; Ella Stuber scored. 5 0
Leah Oistad walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Grace Gardner advanced to second; Lacie Lilyquist advanced to
third; Caitlyn Kressel scored. 6 0
Kayla Dolan grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 6 0

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

New York U. - Bottom of 4th UWR NYU
Emma Sung singled to left field (0-2 KF). 6 0
Victoria Katilius grounded out to 3b (1-2 FFBF); Emma Sung advanced to second. 6 0
Carly Nelson grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB); Emma Sung advanced to third. 6 0
Emily Barbire popped up to 2b (1-2 SKB). 6 0

Wis.-River Falls - Top of 5th UWR NYU
Autumn Hughes grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 6 0
Alexa Dusterhoft flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 6 0
Ella Stuber hit by pitch (1-0 H). 6 0
Ella Stuber stole second. 6 0
Ella Stuber stole third. 6 0
Addison Eaton singled to shortstop, RBI (2-0 BB); Ella Stuber scored. 7 0
Caitlyn Kressel doubled to left center, ground-rule (1-1 FB); Addison Eaton advanced to third. 7 0
Lacie Lilyquist singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, advanced to third, RBI (0-0); Caitlyn Kressel
scored, unearned; Addison Eaton scored. 9 0
Katie Antosiewicz to p for Monique Kamrowski. 9 0
Abby Pitts pinch hit for Grace Gardner. 9 0
Lacie Lilyquist scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 10 0
Abby Pitts walked (3-2 BKFBFBB). 10 0
Grace Gardner pinch ran for Abby Pitts. 10 0
Aubrey Musil pinch hit for Leah Oistad. 10 0
Grace Gardner stole second. 10 0
Aubrey Musil grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 10 0

New York U. - Bottom of 5th UWR NYU
Tessa Peterson to c for Addison Eaton. 10 0
Addi DeMeyer to 3b for Lacie Lilyquist. 10 0
Grace Gardner to 2b. 10 0
Leah Oistad to 1b for Aubrey Musil. 10 0
Naya Schubel singled to right center (2-1 BKB). 10 0
Katie Antosiewicz flied out to lf (0-0). 10 0
Naya Schubel out at first c to 2b, picked off. 10 0
Sarah Huang singled up the middle (1-1 FB). 10 0
Siena Kiefer struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 10 0


